CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA 

RESOLUTION NO. 2010-104 

RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING A PAYMENT OF UP TO ONE HUNDRED 
TWENTY FIVE DOLLARS ($125.00) PER HOUR FOR SERVICES 
RENDERED BY THE CITY'S HEARING OFFICERS AND PROVIDING 
FOR A FOUR (4) HOUR MINIMUM PAYMENT. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF CORAL GABLES: 

SECTION 1. That the Hearing Officer positions were created under Chapter 101 and

[...]

Chapter 74, Article VIII, City Code, to hear administrative appeals of City Code and red light 
camera traffic civil infractions. 

SECTION 2. That the Hearing Officer payment was Seventy Five Dollars ($75.00) per 
hour for a minimum of four (4) hours which will be increased to One Hundred Twenty Five 
Dollars ($125.00) per hour for a minimum of four (4) hours for services rendered therewith in 
order to obtain highly skilled and qualified attorneys to hear all administrative appeals. 

SECTION 3. That said Resolution shall become effective upon the date of its passage